CROUPS M

Rocky Mountain Region – TAKE BACK

August 7, 2018

Convention Committee

The 3rd Annual Nar-Anon Convention is on Saturday, November 3, 2018, at the Crowne Plaza. If you would like to participate on the committee, contact Cindy at 303-868-2333.

The planning committee is meeting at 2-3pm on September 16, 2018 Orchard Club South (Look for the Hammersmith sign outside the building) 23 Inverness Way East Suite 150 Englewood, CO 80112

ALL MEMBERS ARE ENCOURAGED AND WELCOME TO PARTICIPATE The committee will meet the 3rd Sunday of every month at Orchard Club South.

Public Outreach

The committee had its first outreach event on August 5, 2018, from 8a-2p at The Recovery Fair held at Mile Hi Church in Lakewood. We handed out approximately 120 pieces of literature to counselors, other health providers and individuals.

If you would like to participate on the committee, contact Farri at 303-995-5072.

The next Outreach meeting is at 1-2pm on September 16, 2018 Orchard Club South (Look for the Hammersmith sign outside the building) 23 Inverness Way East Suite 150 Englewood, CO 80112

ALL MEMBERS ARE ENCOURAGED AND WELCOME TO PARTICIPATE The committee will meet the 3rd Sunday of every month at Orchard Club South.

Website

Get your mouse ready to click, The Rocky Mountain Region website is scheduled to go live on September 4th - <u>www.naranonrm.org</u>

Narateen

Narateen groups, which are part of the Nar-Anon fellowship, are formed to provide support to teenage family members and friends of addicts. A Narateen group is a safe environment where teenagers can share and work on their recovery. The principles that apply in the Nar-Anon fellowship, such as honesty, trust, confidence, safety, and anonymity, also apply to Narateen as do the Twelve Steps, Twelve Traditions and Twelve Concepts of Service.

The Narateen Committee is currently developing the Narateen Safety Policies for the Rocky Mountain Region. If you are interested in the joining the committee, please contact Jan at 720-435-1813.

Finances - FUND FLOW

Tradition Seven reads "Every group ought to be fully self-supporting, declining outside contributions." The Guide to local services in the finance section states, "Group support of the fellowship is accomplished through regular donations to the area, region, and WSO. It is suggested that groups allocate a portion of their budget for these donations."

Thank you to all the groups who have already contributed.

- Boulder Grace
- Highlands Ranch Hope
- Hope is Here
- Steps To Serenity
- Wednesday Noon

The Rocky Mountain Region is a service structure of the World Wide Fellowship of Nar-Anon and as such is supported by the groups. The Region is currently running a deficit of \$98.79, due to costs related to the upcoming Nar-Anon Convention.

If, through a group conscience, a group decides to participate in the fund flow and donate monies in excess of group expenses and prudent reserve to the Rocky Mountain Region:

Checks or money orders can be made to Nar-Anon RMR and mailed to

Nar-Anon RMR P.O. Box 102901 Denver, CO 80250-2901

Finances - RSC BUDGET:

Concept Eleven reads "Nar-Anon funds are used to further our primary purpose to carry the message, and must be managed responsibly." The Region is currently preparing a 2018-19 Budget and has created an Ad Hoc Committee to ensure the budget is aligned with the Nar-Anon Traditions and Concepts of Service. This will be presented to the fellowship once completed.

The next RSC meeting is *Tuesday, September 4th from 8:45p - 9:45p*.

Seven of the twenty Nar-Anon groups in the Rocky Mountain Region are participating in the conference calls. If your GSR or any member would like to have a voice and/or a vote, please contact David at garrity.david@gmail.com to receive an email with the conference call phone number, access code, and call for agenda items. All Nar-Anon Groups and members are welcome to participate.